CH \$615.00 37692;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM553267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Secretary's Certificate

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Veterinary Pet Insurance Company		09/25/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company	
Street Address:	One Nationwide Plaza	
Internal Address:	Office of General Counsel, 1-32-305	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43215-2226	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3769224	CAREGUARD
Registration Number:	4925617	CURE PET CANCER
Registration Number:	3741342	FELINE SELECT
Registration Number:	4268590	HAMBONE
Registration Number:	4264932	
Registration Number:	4925497	MAJOR MEDICAL PLAN COMPREHENSIVE
Registration Number:	4925495	MEDICAL PLAN ECONOMICAL
Registration Number:	4692765	PAWS PREVENTIVE & WELLNESS SERVICES
Registration Number:	4667948	V.P.I. PAWS PREVENTIVE & WELLNESS SERVIC
Registration Number:	3733974	VETERINARY PET INSURANCE
Registration Number:	4351355	VPI
Registration Number:	3211439	VPI
Registration Number:	4809024	VPI VETERINARY PET INSURANCE
Registration Number:	4635524	PET WELLNESS BASICS EVERYDAY CARE PREVEN
Registration Number:	4944762	PET PARENT'S DAY
Registration Number:	4577303	VPI
Registration Number:	4649567	
Registration Number:	4641598	V.P.I.
		TRADEMARK

900527039 REEL: 006815 FRAME: 0946

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4471509	INJURY PLAN EMERGENCY
Registration Number:	4471508	FELINE SELECT PLAN JUST FOR CATS
Registration Number:	4581538	
Registration Number:	4334494	VPI PET INSURANCE
Registration Number:	3651810	VPI PET HEALTHZONE
Registration Number:	3674273	PET PARENT'S DAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 614-677-80

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-249-5497

Email: trademark@nationwide.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Linek

Address Line 1: One Nationwide Plaza

Address Line 2: Office of General Counsel, 1-32-305

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215-2226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Linek
SIGNATURE:	/Scott W. Linek/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Secretary's Certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006815 FRAME: 0947

NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

- I, Mark E. Hartman, Associate Vice President-Corporate Governance and Assistant Secretary and an official custodian of the corporate records and seal of Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, a mutual insurance company organized under the laws of the State of Ohio (the "Company"), and ultimate parent entity of Veterinary Pet Insurance Company, do hereby certify to the following:
- 1. Veterinary Pet Insurance Company is an Ohio domiciled corporation for profit that is wholly-owned by Scottsdale Insurance Company.
- Scottsdale Insurance Company, is an Ohio domiciled corporation for profit that is wholly-owned by Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, an Ohio domiciled mutual insurance company.
- 3. As a mutual insurance company, Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company does not have any holders of ownership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the corporate seal of the Company to be hereto affixed this 25 day of September, 2019.



Mark E. Hartman

Associate Vice President-Corporate Governance and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006815 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 12/13/2019